412-823-6182

TO:15712730140

P.1

2011WPLNP 0, Total 4 P.

FAX to USPTO), Assignment Div.	,571-	273-0140
--------------	--------------------	-------	----------

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Aleksandr Gorodetsky/James Santolanni/Surendra Chavda/ Sureshkumar Kukadiya	Name: Alter Nrg Corp.		
	Internal Address: Sulte 700		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s). X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: _910 7th Avenue SW City:_ Calgary		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Province: Alberta		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: T2P 3N8		
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/199,813 filed 09/09/11 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Mandy Zogimann			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Westinghouse Plasma Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	X Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. Box 410	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
- City: Madison	8. Payment Information Credit Card Rayment Form		
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15663-0410			
Phone Number: 724-722-7053	Deposit Account Number _		
Fax Number:_ 724-722-7057	Authorized User Name_		
Email Address: zoglmannas@westinghouse-plasma.com			
9. Signature: Andon & //lelfer 10/18/2011 Signature 412/823-6981 Nate			
Gordon H. Telfer	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027096 FRAME: 0810

Docket No. 2011 WP1NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Aleksandr Gorodetsky, 440 Royal Oak Circle, NW, Calgary, AB T3G 4X8, Canada (Citizen of Canada); James Santoianni, 404 North Maple Avenue, Greensburg, PA 15601 (U.S. Citizen); Surendra Chavda, 240 Somerglen Common SW, Calgary, AB T27 4E8, Canada (Citizen of Canada); Sureshkumar Kukadiya, 2505-909 7 Ave, SW, Calgary, AB T2P 1A6, Canada (Citizen of Canada) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORs, have invented a new and useful

ENHANCED PLASMA GASIFIERS FOR PRODUCING SYNGAS

For which each ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America identified as application Serial No. 13/199,813 filed 09/09/11 and/or file an international application, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney, and/or an attached International Application Request, executed by each ASSIGNOR on

<u>Oct.7,2011</u>, <u>Oct. 17,2011</u>, <u>Oct.7,2011</u>, <u>Oct.7,2011</u>, and respectively.

______, and ______ respectively. WHEREAS, Alter Nrg Corporation, Suite 700, 910 7th Avenue SW, Calgary, AB T2P 3N8, Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any other country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by each ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each ASSIGNOR:

1. Each ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefore, and any continuing application, reissues or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in the United States of America, and in every other country, and covenants that each ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and the expense of ASSIGNEE, each ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention and to perform acts necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any other country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, Alter Nrg Corporation.

Ρ.3

4. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon each ASSIGNOR and each ASSIGNOR's heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument

October 7, 2011 Date Aleksandr Gorodetsky ames antrean 7, 2011 Date OCTOBE James Santoianni <u>عمال</u> Date October Date October 07, 2011 Date Surendra Chavda shkumar Kukadiya

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/18/2011